## Zila Parishad

Samastipur - 848101

Ref. No. 01

Date: 21-03-2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Akhilesh Kumar designation J.E. Samastipur, inspected the St. Paul Secondary School, Birsinghpur, Samastipur, Bihar - 848102 on 18-03-2023 and found that the St. Paul Secondary School has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the Institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the State Govt.

The above is valid for a period of 1 year.

Junior Engriser Samast

St. Paul Secondary School Birsinghpur, Samastipur (Bihar) 843102 School Code 65049, Aff.No. 330046

Zila Parishad

Samastipur, Bihar.

Secretary St. Paul Secondary School Birsinghpur, Samastipur